

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL FIRST APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026

Uco Bank

...Appellant

Versus

Universal Medicare Private Limited

...Respondent

Mr. Mandar Soman a/w Mr. Nitesh Agarwal and Mr. Sachin Patil for the Appellant.

Mr. Sameer Pandit, Ms. Sarrah Khambati, MR. Aastik Agarwal i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J

DATE : 23 April 2026

ORDER :

1. Mr. Soman, the learned Counsel for the Appellant states that Interim Application will be filed by the Appellant for condonation of delay in filing of the Appeal.

2. Accordingly, the Appellant shall file the Interim Application for condonation of delay.

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2026.04.23
15:52:45
+0530

3. Interim Application along with Commercial First Appeal shall be placed on 4th May 2026, High on Board.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]