

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 17 OF 2026

Uco Bank Known As Andheri East-mid                      ....APPELLANT  
Corporate Branch Thr. Autho

V/S

Universal Medicare Private Ltd.                              ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 11835 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL FA 17 OF 2026

Uco Bank Known As Andheri East-mid                      ....PETITIONER  
Corporate Branch Thr. Autho

V/S

Universal Medicare Private Ltd.                              ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 12606 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL FA 17 OF 2026

Uco Bank Known As Andheri East-mid                      ....PETITIONER  
Corporate Branch Thr. Autho

V/S

Universal Medicare Private Ltd.                              ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Mandar Soman a/w Adv. Nitesh Agarwal and Adv. Sachin  
Patil for Appellant.

Adv. Sameer Pandit, Adv. Sarrah Khambati, Adv. Aastik

Agarwal i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Respondent in  
IA(L)/12606/2026, IA(L)/11835/2026 IN COMFA/17/2026.

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

**DATE :**        **4th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**